## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (PRIVATE SCHOOL BRANCH) OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054

F.NO.DE.15(1025)/PSB/2022/ 2303-2308

DATED: 15/05/24

## CIRCULAR

Subject: - Extension of last date for submission of online application by the EWS/DG & CWSN category applicants in Private Unaided Recognized School of Delhi at Entry Level Classes for the academic session 2024-25.

In continuation to this Directorate's circular dated 24.04.2024 submission of online application for EWS/DG & CWSN category aspirants at entry level class(es) in Private Unaided Recognized Schools of Delhi for the academic session 2024-25, the last date for filling of online application by the desirous applicants is extended upto 22.05.2024 (Wednesday) till 10:00 AM.

Further, the first computerized draw of lots will be held on 31.05.2024 (Friday) at 01:00 P.M.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(DAVENDRA MOHAN)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (PSB)

F.NO.DE.15(1025)/PSB/2022/2303-2308

Copy to: -

DATED: 15/05/24

- 1. PS to Commissioner MCD, with the request to issue direction to their Directors(Education) for issuance of subsequent admission notice, help line numbers & mechanism for redressal of grievances and queries regarding admission under EWS/DG category at entry level in their Private Unaided Recognized Schools.
- 2. PS to Commissioner NDMC, with the request to issue direction to their Directors(Education) for issuance of subsequent admission notice, help line numbers & mechanism for redressal of grievances and queries regarding admission under EWS/DG category at entry level in their Private Unaided Recognized Schools.
- 3. PS to Secretary (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. PA to Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. All DDE's (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi with the direction to ensure strict compliance of the circular.

- 6. SO (IT) to upload the Circular on departmental website as a Public Circular.
- 7. Guard File.

(DAVENDRA MOHAN)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (PSB)